Sister Nibedita Government General Degree College for Girls

Hastings House, Alipore, Kolkata-27 <u>Notice</u>

Notice No: SNGGDCG/157

Date: 21/08/2023

A meeting of the Students' Council Sub-committee will be held on 22.08.2023 at 12.30 PM at the Chamber of the Principal, Sister Nibedita Govt. General Degree College for Girls. All the members of the sub-committee are requested to attend.

-Sd/-Dr. Sebanti Bhattacharya Officer-in-Charge, Sister Nibedita Government General Degree College for Girls -Sd/-Dr. Anik Chattopadhyay Convenor, Students' Council Sub-committee Sister Nibedita Government General Degree College for Girls